0s-0)19

Republic of the Philippif; Reference

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS|: Number: V-191
CENTRAL OFFI('
e
\

MEMORANDUM

FOR . ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 28, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer Priscilla B.
Jebulan, Sorsogon 1%t DEO for the approval of Modification of the project under FY 2023
General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

. 310209100432000
Praject ID: P00714800LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and |ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System Reliable National Road System

Network Development - Off-Caﬁiégeway Network Development - Oﬁ'—far_riageway
Improvement - Tertiary Roads <~ Improvement - Tertiary Roads™

Juban-Magallanes Rd - K0614 + 071 - K0614 + Juban-Magallanes Rd - K0614 + 071 - KO614 +
233 (R/S), K0614 + 330 - K0614 + 348 (R/S), 233 (R/S), KO614 + 330 - KO614 4 348 (R/S),
K0614 + 348 - K0614 + 366 (B/S), K0614 + 366 -|K0O614 + 348 - K0614 + 366 (B/S), K0614 + 366 -
K0614 + 377 (R/S), K0614 + 452 - K0614 +488 |K0614 + 377 (R/S), KO614 + 452 - K0614 +488
(R/S), K0614 + 534 - KO615 + 018 (R/S), KO615 |(R/S), KO614 + 534 - KO615 + 018 (R/S), KO615 +
+ 018 - K0615 + 084 (B/S), KO615 + 084 - K0615/018 - KO615 + 084 (B/S), K0615 + 084 - KO615 +
+ 376 (R/S), KO615 + 682 - KO615 + 904 376 (R/S)

(R/S), KO616 + 018 - KO616 + 061 (R/S),
K0620 + 216 - K0620 + 409 (R/S)

Physical Target| Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target| Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P'000)
Cwi1 - 8.111 19,600.00 |Ccwi1- 4.405 10,026.00 _.{
Off-Carriageway / Square Off-Carriageway / Square s 10
Improvement: Meters Improvement: Meters
Paving of Paving of
Shoulder Shoulder
2416.5 Square 2276.18
Meéters Square meters
Cw2 - 5.329 9,574.00
Construction of / Square -
Road Siope Meters
Protection
Structure
1796.49
Square meters
EAO - 400.00  |EAO- 400.00
Total: 20,000.00 - Total: 20,000.00"

W ;

e N e et e s mi Kl L s s B T S S e T S R Eaia
AN ! gtEoJﬁnifco 5 PTN 5 [ IVAN MAR D. MANAOIS Pmﬁ,\w
A ONe | GhierAccounant ] ortoA of Agency | Pam ]

En .



o ' Page 2/2

‘ .Ww'éé‘"/?d— Ko614 + 071 - K0614 + 233 (R/S), K0614 + 330 - K0614 + 348 (R/S), K0614 + 348 - KU614 + 366 (B/S),

w /’3’?5 - K0614 + 377 (R/S), KO614 + 452 - KO614 +488 (R/S), K0614 + 534 - KO0615 + 018 (R/S), KO615 + 018 - K0615 +
o TB/S), KOG15 + 084 - KO515 + 376 (R/S) - POD714800LZ

Justification:
o Decrease in physical target from 2416.5 square meters to 2276.18 square meters and
increase in unit cost due to additional of project component CW2 - Construction of Road //
Slope Protection Structure
e Addition of CW2 — Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure is needed for thg//
existing soil condition as a result of actual survey condition.
Attached are the following supporting documents:

o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program
of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Plan.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and
approval.

ERIQ A.\AYAPANA

- Assjétant Becretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA LINA E. CABRALPh-B;€ESO 1

Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/EAA/RRB
Project ID: P00714800LZ

LYN B> { — ~
- Planning Offcer IVAN MAR D. MANAOIS PRISCILLA B, JEBULAN

Chlef Accountant | OIC - Head of Agency

N
|

< 'Date

S f...






